09-27-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMAI	J. J
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID SHERMAN CORPORATION 5050 Kemper Avenue St. Louis, MO 63139-1106	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TODHUNTER INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 222 Lakeview Ave., Suite 1500
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State MISSOURI	City:West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State DELAWARE
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Lien	Other
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,343, 147
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Christopher	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00
	Enclosed Check No. 77226 in the amount of \$160.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account \$30.00
Street Address: 500 East Broward Blvd., Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number: 500288
City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33394	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. John Christopher	September 18, 2001
1 3	ignature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required dever sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

09/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000219 500288 1343147

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

30.00 CH

40.00 OP 120.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0373



September 7, 2001

Mr. Donn S. Lux President David Sherman Corporation 5050 Kemper Avenue St. Louis, MO 63139-1106

Dear Donn:

This is to confirm that your debt to Todhunter International, Inc., as evidenced by the Nonrecourse Promissory Note dated September 21, 1995, has been fully satisfied.

As a result, we will take all steps to terminate all liens placed on any of your assets, including terminating the General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement dated September 21, 1995 between David Sherman Corporation as Mortgagor and Todhunter International, Inc. as Mortgagee, which was recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States Department of Commerce on October 6, 1995 at Reel 1394, Frame 0329, consisting of 14 pages, and which relates to the following trademark registration numbers:

Very truly yours,

TODHUNTER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

A. Kenneth Pincourt, Jr.

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

AKP:evw

RECORDED: 09/24/2001 REEL: 002374 FRAME: 0374